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                                                   LAFOURCHE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD 
  SUPERINTENDENT, DIRECTORS, SUPERVISORS, AND MANAGERS   

2023-2024 SCHOOL SESSION 
 

Name, Title, and 
Email Address 

Office Location, Telephone (AC 985),  
Direct Inward Dial (DID), FAX 

 
 

Lafourche Parish School Board Central Office 
(805 East Seventh Street) 
P. O. Box 879, Thibodaux 70302 
PHONE:  446-5631       FAX:  446-0801 

Jarod W. Martin 
Superintendent 
jwmartin@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID: 435-4602 

Jared Breaux, Manager 
Safety 
jabreaux@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Business Complex (701 E. 7th St.) 
DID: 435-4617        FAX:  446-4027 

Kelly Burlette, Supervisor 
Curriculum/District Data & Accountability 
kburlette@mylpsd.com 

LPSD Central Office 
DID: 435-4633 

Jamie Chauvin, Manager  
Information Technology 
jtchauvin@mylpsd.com 

LPSB IT Department 
DID: 435-4645 

John Cheramie, Manager 
Physical Facilities 
jbcheramie@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Business Complex (701 E. 7th St.) 
P. O. Box 879, Thibodaux 70302 
DID: 435-4662                

Greg Cook, Director 
Child Welfare & Attendance 
gcook@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID: 435-4611 

Andrea Pitonyak -Delcambre, Director 
Special Education 
apdelcambre@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Pupil Appraisal 
DID: 435-4637 

Kenneth Delcambre, Jr., Director 
Middle Schools/ Secondary Education 
kjdelcambre@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID: 435-4632 

C. J. Dempster, Manager 
Maintenance 
cdempster@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Maintenance Warehouse 
312 East 9th Street, Thibodaux  70301 
PHONE:  447-7236      FAX: 446-9839                 

Jimi Encalade, Director 
Federal Programs 
jencalade@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Media Center 
1411 Crescent Ave., Lockport 70374 
PHONE:  532-2508          FAX:  532-7360 

Barry Filce, Director                
Child Welfare & Attendance 
bfilce@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID: 435-4612 

Lauren B. Fletcher, Director 
Child Nutrition Programs 
lfletcher@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Child Nutrition Office 
617 Church Street, Thibodaux 70301 
PHONE:  447-3732     FAX:  447-1015 

Dean Guidry, Communication Specialist 
Communications /Technology Facilitator 
dguidry@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID: 435-4621 

Tiffany Guy, Manager 
Human Resources 
tgguy@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID: 435-4635     FAX:   435-4699 

Chastity Himel, Assistant Manager 
Business Department 
chimel@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Business Complex (701 E.  7th St.) 
P. O. Box 879, Thibodaux 70302 
DID: 435-4658 

Ann Hodson, Director 
Elementary Education 
ahodson@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID: 435-4636 

Toby Hubbell, Supervisor 
Transportation 
thubbell@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Business Complex (701 E. 7th St.) 
DID: 435-4680     

Robby Lee, Director 
Human Resources 
rlee@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID: 435-4631     FAX:   435-4699 

LaFon Ortis, Manager 
Business Department 
lortis@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Business Complex (701 E. 7th St.) 
P. O. Box 879, Thibodaux 70302 
DID: 435-4662 
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LAFOURCHE PARISH SCHOOL BOARD 
            OTHER PUBLIC SCHOOL POSITIONS  --  2023-2024 SCHOOL SESSION 

 

 
Name and Title 

 
Mailing Address 

Telephone 
(AC 985), FAX 

Amanda Bourgeois, Executive Coordinator, ESSA Complaiance  
adbourgeois@mylpsd.com 
 
Nicole Caillouet, Coordinator, Federal Pre-K   
norgeron@mylpsd.com 
 
Kelly Kimball, Coordinator, ESSA Migrant/EL  
kkimball@mylpsd.com 
 
Quentina Brown, Coordinator, Homeless/N&D  
qbrown@mylpsd.com 
 

Renee Ougel, Coordinator, Indian Education 

rougel@mylpsd.com 

 
 
 
 
 
LPSB Media Center 
1411 Crescent Ave., Lockport 70374  

 
 
 
 
 
532-2508 
532-7360 (FAX) 

Jim Shorter, Pupil Appraisal Center Manager 

jshorter@mylpsd.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LPSB Pupil Appraisal Center 
110 Bowie Road, Thibodaux 70301 

447-8181 
435-3117 (DID) 

Tammy Guidry, 504/SBLC/IAP Liaison 

tpguidryr@mylpsd.com  
447-8181 
435-3104 (DID) 

Courtnie Beaudean, Special Education Effectiveness Liaison Coordinator 
cbeaudean@mylpsd.com 

 
 
 
447-8181 
 

Laney Kirk , Speech/Audiology Coordinator 
lkirk@mylpsd.com 

Ashley Thibodaux, Special Education Effectiveness Liaison Coordinator 
athibodaux@mylpsd.com 

Raecheal Vizier, Administrator Assistant PAC Data Coordinator 
rvizier@mylpsd.com 

Terry Degruise, Elementary School Curriculum Specialist 
ttdegruise@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID:       435-4696 

435-4696 
446-0801 (FAX) 

Alayne Joffrion, Elementary School Curriculum Specialist 
ajoffrion@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID:       435-4677 

435-4677 
446-0801 (FAX) 

Amy Garner, Curriculum Specialist Grades 6-12 
agarner@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID:       435-4678 

435-4678 
446-0801 (FAX) 

Jessica Tastet, Curriculum Specialist Grades 6-12 
jtastet@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Central Office 
DID:       435-4676 

435-4676 
446-0801 (FAX) 

James Trant, Fine Arts Coordinator 
jtrant@mylpsd.com 

Raceland Middle School 
P. O. Box C, Raceland 70394 

537-5140 
537-5182 (FAX) 

Amanda Granier, Sales Tax Collector   
agranier@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Business Complex (701 E. 7th St.) 
Sales Tax Department 
P. O. Box 997, Thibodaux 70302 

435-4664 
446-4023 (Main) 
446-4027 (FAX) 

Jennifer Tobias, Purchasing Agent 
jtobias@mylpsd.com 

LPSB Business Complex (701 E. 7th St.) 
P. O. Box 879, Thibodaux 70302 

435-4659 
435-4683 (FAX) 

Bonnie Lefort, Career Technical Coordinator 
blefort@mylpsd.com 

Career Magnet Center 
6419 Highway 308, Lockport 70374 

532-6596 
532-6059 (FAX) 

               


